

**CR 74/2014 (Regn. no. 74/2014)**

**Order dt. 05-01-2024.**

Complainant files hazira along with petition showing cause. Out of 09 accused on c/b 06 accused are present by filing hazira and other 02 accused are absent by filing petition and another accused namely, Sudarshan Sahoo (serial no. 3 in petition of complaint) is absent without steps. Today is fixed for show cause by complainant.

Heard. Perused. Considered. Cause shown being sufficient, is accepted.

It appears from the record that no requisites were furnished by the complainant for issuing W/A as per order dt. 30-10-2017.

Accused Sudarshan Sahoo is absent without steps. Hence, issue W/A against him. His bail bond stands forfeited.

Complainant to file necessary requisites for issuing W/A as per this order and also as per order dt. 30-10-2017.

To 18-04-2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Necessary requisites by complainant at once.

Start proceeding u/s 446 of CrPC. BC – II to comply.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.