

C 74/2014

12/11/2025

Today is fixed for examianation of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

Both parties are absent without steps. In view of resolution passed by Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed for the ends of justice.

Parties to remain present on the next date.

Day adjourned.

To 09-12-2025 for examianation of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip